

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI **DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD** FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI -110092 www.dsssb.delhigovt.nic.in Phone-011-22370100

No. F.55(248)/Exam/DSSSB/2021/13087-94

Dated: 14.11.2021

NOTICE

This has reference to the order issued by Deptt. of Environment & Forest, Govt. Of NCT of Delhi, vide No. F.10(39)/ENV/2021/4941-4970 dated 13.11.2021, the exam scheduled on 15, 16, 17 & 18 November, 2021 will be conducted as per scheduled notified vide No. F.55(248)/Exam/DSSSB/2021/11815-22 dated 29.09.2021.

This is for information to all candidates applied for the post codes for which examination scheduled on 15, 16, 17 & 18 November 2021 as well as exam functionaries deployed/to be deployed for conducting exam on the said dates.

Deputy Secretary (Exam): DSSSB

Sr. SA (IT Branch) - for uploading on Official Website. No. F.55(248)/Exam/DSSSB/2021/

Dated:

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Special Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, Delhi, Raj Niwas, Delhi.
- 2. OSD to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. Delhi.
- 3. PPS to Chairman.
- 4. PS to Secretary.
- 5. PS to COE.
- 6. All Deputy Secretaries/Sr.AO/AAO/SOs to take necessary action to conduct of aforesaid exam.
- 7. All Officers/Officials concerned through Branch Incharges.
- 8. Guard File.

Deputy Secretary (Exam):

DSSSB